CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
December 16, 2021

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE
Bouc, Thomas
Brumfield, Hannah
Folz, Joseph
Morris, Laura

Saddler, Tammy

CO-CURRICULAR

LOCATION POSITION
HMS Teacher Retirement
FR Elementary Teacher Resignation
BGIA High School Teacher Retirement
co Assistant Superintendent Retirement
of Administrative
FR Elementary Teacher Resignation

EFFECTIVE DATE
6/30/2021
12/3/2021
12/31/2021
9/30/2021

11/29/2021

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
C. TRANSFER
CERTIFIED |
EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Addison, Jessica

Matuszak, Samantha
Oakley, Tonya

Poindexter, Nicole

SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

| TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

| CO-CURRICULAR

EMPLOYEE

LOCATION POSTION
co Assistant Superintendent for
Instruction
CCHS Science Teacher
DW DW Administrator — Part-time
Leadership Coach
HMS Principal
LOCATION POSTION

EFFECTIVE DATE
11/29/2021

12/10/2021
11/29/2021

12/7/2021

EFFECTIVE DATE

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS
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