CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION December 16, 2021

A. RES	SIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS /	OTHER	
LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
HMS	Teacher	Retirement	6/30/2021
FR	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	12/3/2021
BGIA	High School Teacher	Retirement	12/31/2021
СО	Assistant Superintendent of Administrative	Retirement	9/30/2021
FR	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	11/29/2021
	B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE
	C. TRANSFER		
FROM		то	EFFECTIVE DATE
	D. EMPLOYMENT		
	DOCTION		
			EFFECTIVE DATE 11/29/2021
	Instruction	Instruction	
CCHS			
DW			
HMS	·		12/7/2021
			, ,
LOCATION	PO	OSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
E. PERSONNEL DISC	IPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENS	SION/TERMINATION)	
	LOCATION HMS FR BGIA CO FR LOCATION CO CCHS DW HMS	LOCATION HMS FR FR Elementary Teacher High School Teacher CO Assistant Superintendent of Administrative FR Elementary Teacher B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE LOCATION POSTION C. TRANSFER FROM D. EMPLOYMENT LOCATION CO Assistant Superint Instruction CCHS Science Tea DW DW Administrator Leadership C HMS Principa	LOCATION POSITION HMS Teacher Retirement FR Elementary Teacher Resignation BGIA High School Teacher Retirement CO Assistant Superintendent Retirement of Administrative FR Elementary Teacher Resignation B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE C. TRANSFER FROM TO D. EMPLOYMENT LOCATION POSTION CO Assistant Superintendent for Instruction CCHS Science Teacher DW DW Administrator – Part-time Leadership Coach HMS Principal